
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

February 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,381.59 $72.84

24-00289-NGH $381.59 $11.76

24-40103-NGH $1,000.00 $61.08

Subtotal $1,381.59 $72.84

Grimshaw, Matthew   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $13,617.50 $104.16

24-00390-NGH $13,617.50 $104.16

Subtotal $13,617.50 $104.16

Hutchins, Joe   
Auctioneer $37,210.00 $5,134.08

24-40194-NGH $37,210.00 $5,134.08

Subtotal $37,210.00 $5,134.08

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $6,293.64 $318.24

22-00058-NGH $650.00 $107.06

23-00090-NGH $755.61 $14.68

23-00414-NGH $573.57 $26.82

23-00549-NGH $1,079.96 $38.82

24-00123-NGH $1,774.50 $19.18

24-40294-NGH $1,460.00 $111.68

Subtotal $6,293.64 $318.24

Long, Robert   
Accountant $420.00 $53.63

21-40514-NGH $420.00 $53.63

Subtotal $420.00 $53.63

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Special Counsel $12,500.00 $720.91

23-40180-NGH $12,500.00 $720.91

Subtotal $12,500.00 $720.91

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $7,143.71 $53.19

23-40551-NGH $1,271.92 $12.28

23-40599-NGH $1,223.40 $9.62



23-40606-NGH $830.73 $2.37

23-40611-NGH $679.18 $3.70

24-40017-NGH $1,127.86 $4.74

24-40020-NGH $445.75 $8.64

24-40059-NGH $619.12 $9.62

24-40063-NGH $945.75 $2.22

Subtotal $7,143.71 $53.19

Wilcox, Riley   
Realtor $6,600.00 $0.00

19-00138-NGH $6,600.00 $0.00

Subtotal $6,600.00 $0.00

Grand Totals $85,166.44 $6,457.05


